Public Shareholders of TC who have validly tendered their Equity Shares in the
Open Offer

* As disclosed in the Letter of Offer and in accordance with SEBI’s letter bearing reference no.  SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR-
2/OW/P/2018/29580/1 dated October 24, 2018, the Offer Price does not include interest @ 10% per annum per Equity
Share payable by the Acquirer and/ or the PACs for any delay in payment for the period commencing from the Scheduled
Payment Date, being November 30, 2018, till March 6, 2019 (being the last date of payment of consideration under the
Open Offer), the interest computed at 10 (ten) per cent per annum on the Offer Price over such period is INR 4.18 (Indian
Rupees Four and Eighteen Paise only) per Equity Share. The Acquirer and the PACs have paid the Interest Payment
Amount in addition to the Offer Price and the actual amount totally paid to the Public Shareholders for 20,986,355 Equity
Shares validly tendered and accepted in the Open Offer including interest after deducting tax deductible at source at the
applicable rates in accordance with the provisions of the Income Tax Act, 1961.

K. Pre and post Offer Shareholding Pattern of the Target Company

  Pre-Offer* Post-Offer
(actuals)

 Class of entities No. % No. %
1 Acquirer# 10,709,446 13.27 26,481,498 32.81

PAC 1# 3,228,000 4.00 6,456,670 8.00
PAC 2# 2,050,000 2.54 4,035,633 5.00

2 Erstwhile Promoters  Nil NA Nil NA

3 Continuing promoters$  6,523,265  8.08  4,660,877 5.77
4 Sellers if not 1 and 2 Nil NA Nil NA
5 Other public shareholders$  58,206,037  72.11 39,082,070 48.42
Total 80,716,748  100.00 80,716,748  100.00

* Pre Offer shareholding has been calculated on the equity share capital of the Target Company as on December 31, 2018.
 The shareholding of public shareholders (pre-Offer and post Offer) excludes shareholding of the Acquirer and the
PACs
# India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve Thomas are ‘persons acting in concert’ with Redkite
Capital Private Limited. Redkite Capital Private Limited, India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve
Thomas have entered into an inter se agreement dated May 18, 2018, as amended (“Inter-se Agreement”). Pursuant to
the Inter-se Agreement, India Opportunities III Pte. Limited and Mr. Koppara Sajeeve Thomas do not have control rights
and will not be exercising control over Tourism Finance Corporation of India Limited. Redkite Capital Private Limited